502990367 09/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3036966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS BROUGH	09/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISPERSOL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	111 W. COOPERATIVE WAY, BLDG. 2	
City:	GEORGETOWN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78626	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14494908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)771-3968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714 744 4798

dtb@brackenlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: DAVID T. BRACKEN Address Line 1: 4839 EAST BOND

Address Line 4: ORANGE, CALIFORNIA 92869

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13101.1G1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID T. BRACKEN
SIGNATURE:	/David T. Bracken/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

502990367

source=PTO_13101G1_asn_PTO#page1.tif

REEL: 033810 FRAME: 0660

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Title: DIRECT PROBE SENSED

TEMPERATURE METHOD FOR SPEED

CHANGE FOR HEAT SENSITIVE

PORTIONS OF A THERMOKINETICALLY

MELT BLENDED BATCH Inventor(s): Chris Brough

Serial No.: Filing Date: Group No.: Examiner:

Attorney Docket No.: 1310.1G1

ASSIGNMENT

As above-named inventor(s), I (we) hereby declare that:

1. I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention identified above and is attached hereto. I (we) own the entire right, title and interest in the concept and patent application identified above and/or filed herewith and are further identified as follows:

Name of Inventor:	Address
Chris Brough	10105 Lisi Anne Drive, Austin TX 78717

- 2. Inventor(s) is (are) known in this Assignment as the "Assignor" and intend to assign individual rights, titles and interests in the concept and patent application identified above and/or filed herewith.
- 3. Dispsersol Technologies LLC, a Texas limited liability company with a place of business at 111 W. Cooperative Way, Bldg. 2Georgetown, TX 78626 (referred to herein as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the all right, title and interest in, to and under the above concept and patent application from Assignor.
- 4. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the above concept and patent application, together with the inventions described therein, including any divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all reissues of patents issued thereon, and the right to file patent applications for the inventions in other countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which such patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Name of Inventor:	Signature of Inventor:	Date:	
Chris Brough	Cr. ERM	9/9/2014	

PATENT REEL: 033810 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 09/24/2014